

## **Social Services**

Chip Ammerman Executive Director

Adult Services 701-241-5747

Fax: 701-239-6821

Family & Children Services 701-241-5765

Fax: 701-241-5775

P.O. Box 3106 Fargo, ND 58108



Administration 701-241-5761

Economic Assistance 701-241-5761

Fax: 701-239-6820

P.O. Box 2986 Fargo, ND 58108

TDD 701-239-6784

Cass County Government Annex 1010 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue South Fargo, ND 58103

## CASS COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES ZONE SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD MEETING

## January 6, 2020

Location: Commission Conference Room Time: 2:00 pm

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes December 2, 2019
- 4. Transition from County to Zone Update Chip Ammerman
- 5. Child Protection Unit What's Changed Chip Ammerman
- 6. Zone Board Member Recruitment Chip Ammerman
- 7. Operations Report Chip Ammerman
- 8. Adjournment